The minimum capital requirement, which is also calculated in accordance with the Solvency II regulation,

amounted to DKK 960 million at 31 December 2023, and the excess coverage relative to the minimum

capital requirement was thus DKK 721%.

Sensitivity information
The tables below illustrate the effect of isolated changes to various risks on the company’s total capital

and solvency coverage ratio.

The tables show the stresses needed for the solvency coverage ratio relative to the solvency capital

requirement and the minimum capital requirement to drop to 125% and 100%, respectively. If the

maximum stress is not enough to reduce the solvency coverage ratio to 125% and 100%, respectively,

the maximum stress and its effect on the solvency coverage ratio and total capital are stated. For

example, the table shows that a 100% drop in the value of assets classified as equities would reduce the

solvency coverage ratio to 247%, and that a 51% drop in the value of Danish government bonds would

reduce the solvency coverage ratio to 125%.

14

Sensitivity analysis, solvency
capital requirement (SCR)

SCR 125% SCR 100%

DKKm Stress Total
capital

Solvency
coverage

ratio

Stress Total
capital

Solvency
coverage

ratio

Interest rate risk -200bp 7,347 289% -200bp 7,347 289%

Equity risk 100% 4,807 247% 100% 4,807 247%

Property risk 100% 6,632 310% 100% 6,632 310%

Credit spread risk:

Danish government bonds, etc. 51% 3,719 125% 61% 3,010 100%

Other government bonds, etc. 100% 4,578 152% 100% 4,578 152%

Other bonds 100% 6,018 565% 100% 6,018 565%

Currency spread risk:

USD 100% 6,873 276% 100% 6,873 276%

Counterparty risk - 6,762 317% - - -

Longevity risk 100% 6,924 160% 100% 6,924 160%

Life insurance option risk -100% 6,762 333% -100% 6,762 333%

Non-life catastrophe risk n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Sensitivity analysis, minimum
capital requirement (MCR)

MCR 125% MCR 100%

DKKm Stress Total
capital

Solvency
coverage

ratio

Stress Total
capital

Solvency
coverage

ratio

Interest rate risk -200bp 7,347 645% -200bp 7,347 645%

Equity risk 100% 4,807 553% 100% 4,807 553%

Property risk 100% 6,632 693% 100% 6,632 693%

Credit spread risk:

Danish government bonds,
etc.

79% 1,698 125% 83% 1,360 100%

Other government bonds,
etc.

100% 4,578 340% 100% 4,578 340%

Other bonds 100% 6,018 1260% 100% 6,018 1260%

Currency spread risk:

USD 100% 6,873 617% 100% 6,873 617%

Counterparty risk - - - - - -

Longevity risk 100% 6,924 358% 100% 6,924 358%

Life insurance option risk -100% 6,762 744% -100% 6,762 744%

Non-life catastrophe risk n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

15

The underlying assumptions of the stress scenarios are further described in the Danish Executive Order on Sensitivity

Analyses for Group 1 Insurance Companies.

Additional information
The company’s risk management and its risk exposures are further described in note 28 to the financial statements.

In addition, the company publishes an annual solvency and financial condition report. The report forms part of the

Solvency II rules and gives an account of the Company’s solvency and financial condition. The report is available at